
 

2025 Committee Assignments 
 

Conference Committee* 

Chair: Rick Wallace 

Agenda Workshops/Labs Technology 

Leader: Garrett Shields 
Leader: Josh Norwood Leader: Matt Helms 

Ginger Langley Brian Ross Richard Fogleman 

Richard Fogleman Richard Tuinstra David Tucker 

Greer Templer Michelle Lopez Zach Peterson 

Meredith Stull Negrete Silver  

Kristin Johnson   

 

Outreach Committee 

Chair: Peter Erlenbach 

Communications/Social 
Media 

Website Student Outreach Training 

Leader: Peter Erlenbach 
Leader: Garrett 
Shields 

Leader: Khalil McGruder Leader: Shaylee Bowen 

Jackie Dillon Shaylee Bowen Michelle Lopez Negrete Silver 

Khalil McGruder Jackie Dillon Greer Templer Josh Norwood 

Miranda Darwin Lucy Brady Marty Sung Brian Ross 

Meredith Stull Byron Burrell Karen Kesler Ginger Langley 



Sponsor Committee 

Chair: Rick Wallace 

Peter Erlenbach 

Richard Fogleman 

Garrett Shields 

Khalil McGruder 
 

 

Scholarship Committee* 

Chair: Marty Sung 
Khalil McGruder 

Josh Norwood 

Greer Templer 
 

 

Nominating/Awards 
Committee* - N/A 

Chair: Jackie Dillon 

Rick Wallace 

Garrett Shields 
 

Social Committee* 

Chair: Jackie Dillon 

Matt Helms 

Brian Ross 

Josh Norwood 

Shaylee Bowen 

Michelle Lopez 

 

 

 

Symposium Committee* 

Chair: Jackie Dillon 

Spring Symposium* 
Government 
Symposium* 

Online Symposiums 

Leader: Richard 
Fogleman Leader: Matt Helms Leader: Jackie Dillon 

Jackie Dillon Shaylee Bowen Josh Norwood 

Michelle Lopez Peter Erlenbach Matt Helms 

Meredith Stull Marty Sung Brian Ross 

David Tucker Karen Kesler Virginia Small 

 Byron Burrell  

 Kristin Johnson  



*Denotes committee required in By-Laws Note: All committee chairs (except strategic planning) are required to include AT LEAST 1 non-board member on their committee 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Non-Board Member Committee Contact Info 
Name Agency/Company Email 

Zach Peterson City of Greensboro Zachary.Petersen@greensboro-nc.gov 

 
Richard Tuinstra 

 
City of Wilmington 

 
richard.tuinstra@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
Negrete C Silver 

 
Rocky Mount 

 
ncorelles1972@gmail.com 

David Tucker 
AECOM 

david.r.tucker@aecom.com 

Ginger Langley USAF ginger.langley@us.af.mil 

 
Virginia Small 

 
Fayetteville 

 
virginiasmall@fayettevillenc.gov 

 
Karen Kesler 

 
Winston Salem 

 
karenk@cityofws.org 

 
Byron Burrell 

Lincoln County Government 
 
bburrell@lincolncountync.gov 

 
Miranda Darwin 
 
 

 
STV 

 
Miranda.Darwin@stvinc.com 

 
Kristin Johnson 

 
KCI 

 
Kristin.Johnson@kci.com 
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